Nichrome Resistor Networks
on Silicon Substrates
Models SQSxxL, SSNxxL, SSWxxL.
General Note
TT electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
All information is subject to TT electronics’ own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.
© TT electronics plc

© TT electronics plc
11.13
Ordering Information
S    QS    16    L    01    F    S    LF   13
Model Series:
S = Passivated Nichrome
on Silicon
Package Type:
QS = QSOP (16 & 20 Leads)
SN = SOIC (16 Leads)
SW = SOIC (16 & 20 Leads)
# of Leads:
16 = 16 Leads
20 = 20 Leads
Circuit Type:
L = R/2R Ladder
Packaging Option:
7 = 7” Tape & Reel
13 = 13” Tape & Reel
(No code used for Magazines.)
(Refer to Packaging Quantities Table.)
Lead Finish
LF = Lead Free (RoHS)
TCR Code:
S = ±100ppm/°C
P = ±50ppm/°C
Q = ±25ppm/°C
Absolute/Ratio Tolerance Code:
F = ±1.0%/1.0%
G = ±2.0%/(N/A)
J = ±5.0%/(N/A)
Resistance Code (R1/R2):
01 = 25K/50K
02 = 10K/20K
03 = 50K/100K
Outline Dimensions
Custom Solutions
Networks designed to meet your specific electrical and packaging requirements are available.
Please contact the factory for technical assistance, price and availability.
Package Code Lead Count Mechanical Outline
QSOP QS 16, 20 MO-137
SOIC Narrow Body SN 16 MS-012
SOIC Wide Body SW 16, 20 MS-013
stepheno
Typewritten Text